Alphabetical Order

Abernethy, Bruce
Acosta, Jose

Adams, Eaton Jr.
Adams, John

Adams, Sunny Joyce
Adcock, Willis

Albright, Gerald R.
Alderdice, William (Bill)
Allbritton, David Raymond
Allen, Cassie

Allmon, Frances Miller
Anders, Ken

Anderson, Ed (Andy)
Anderson, Terry Hal
Anderton, Dorothy
Andrews, Johnny Ray
Appelman, David Wayne
Arrington, Robert Anthony
Atchley, Jim

Atchley, John

Aven, Thomas Wesley Jr.
Aycock, Tony

Balentine, Mary H.
Balsley, William M.
Barbour, Chuck
Barkman, John Reeder
Barnett, Jean

Barnhart, Barney
Barrett, Richard

Barron, Michael
Barthold, Joseph E.
Barton, Lena

Bedford. LaDonna

1/31/2017
Sept, 2004
3/24/1993
10/7/2011
5/23/2013
Oct, 2007
6/2/2005
3/18/2016
10/20/2016
5/18/2019
2/14/1997
3/22/2009
5/27/2001
6/30/2005
2/2/2012
12/12/2019
11/3/2011
1/22/2004
3/30/2011
2/21/2010
11/10/2007
12/9/2009
7/21/1996
11/15/2013
April 2018
11/13/2016
8/19/2021
7/16/2019
10/4/2022
12/7/2022
4/9/1996
5/15/2001
2/11/2021

Obituary

https://bit.ly/3bwjZB5

Date Order

http://jewishfuneralstx.com/obit. Parlin, Bob

Adams, Eaton Jr.
Gregg, Jimmy Clyde
Sheppard. Wattie, Jr.
Logan, Dale

Peck, Linda
Croxton, Chalmer R.
Williams, Ron
McManis, E. M.

https://www.everhere.com/us/ot Groff, F. M.

Young, Ray Allen, Sr.
Chappell, A. D. (Decker)
Barthold, Joseph E.
Johnson, Albert W.
Deering, Charles S.
Dove, Tony R.

Melton, William O.
Troegle, Jr., O. H.
Freeman, Joseph H.
Jackson, Neva B.
Skinner, Phillip G.
Taylor, Lawrence H.
Pinkerton, Aaron
Balentine, Mary H.
Furnell, Jr., William Wayne
Stabeno, Henry W.

https://www.turrentinejacksonm: Dunlap, Richard Alan

Newton, Linda Rush

https://www.restlandfuneralhom MiIIer, Carroll H.
https://www.davisfuneralcare.cc Johnson, Irene C.

Dews, George C.
Williamson, Marshall
Free, Harry L.

1/23/1984
3/24/1993
1/25/1994
3/20/1994
3/28/1994
7/10/1994
1/13/1995
5/17/1995
11/23/1995
1/16/1996
2/9/1996
2/26/1996
4/9/1996
4/17/1996
4/23/1996
4/27/1996
5/1/1996
5/6/1996
5/10/1996
6/19/1996
6/21/1996
6/22/1996
6/30/1996
7/21/1996
8/2/1996
8/4/1996
8/13/1996
8/13/1996
8/14/1996
9/8/1996
10/21/1996
11/14/1996
12/2/1996


http://jewishfuneralstx.com/obituaries/?id=369
https://www.everhere.com/us/obituary-sherman-margaret-allen-9221074
https://www.turrentinejacksonmorrow.com/obituaries/jean_barnett
https://www.restlandfuneralhome.com/obituaries/Richard-Barrett-15/#!/Obituary
https://www.davisfuneralcare.com/obituary/Michael-Barron
https://bit.ly/3bwjZB5

Alphabetical Order

Belew, Aubrey J.

Benson, James (Lana's husband)

Benson, Jimmy Carroll
Berry, Bobby
Bertrand-Oliver, Brenda
Biggerstaff, R. L.
Birchfield, Clovis

Bittle, Norman

Blake, Sandy

Blanck, Randy

Block, Mary

Boardman, John

Boone, John M.
Bourgeois, Bill

Bowers, Bill

Bowne, Donald

Boyd, Lovie

Brake, John E.

Brasher, John

Brede, Loys

Brodnax, Charles

Brooks, Frederick Emerson
Broom, Judy McKelvy
Brown, Ron

Bryant, L. R.

Buchanan, James F. (Buck)
Buchholz, Arvid E. (Buck)
Buddington, John F. (Jack)
Budz, Andrew Scott
Buehring, E. Fred

Bullard, Haskell (Gene)
Bunton, Wiley

Burkhalter, Walter

3/31/2007
11/30/2017
1/6/1999
2/14/2015
2/19/2014
7/16/2002
12/22/2017
12/23/2008
2/10/2009
5/11/2018
5/19/2019
11/3/2019
4/18/1999
10/16/2020
4/17/2012
10/11/18
May, 1995
7/13/1998
12/8/2013
9/27/2005
4/12/2023
12/25/2015
4/27/2019
9/26/2022
5/21/1997
10/22/2011
7122/2012
2/21/1999
1/24/2018
4/17/2001
9/29/2008
2/3/2023
1/27/2013

Obituary

Carlton, Bennie M.
http://www.resthavenfuneral.cor Gegon, Paul H.

Johnson, Richard M.

Gonser, William E. (Bill)

Westenhaver, Kenneth D.

Allmon, Frances Miller
http://obits dignitymemorial.com COX, Joy I.

Smith, Fred C.

Mohundro, Jerry
http://www.williamsfuneral.com/ Guten, Alan B.
https://www.legacy.com/obituari Grant, James L.

Scholz, George M.

Holland, Glen
https://www.dignitymemorial.cor Nelson, Gerald E.

Bryant, L. R.

Russell, Robert

Toomey, Joan

Toomey, Leighton

Spain, Norman

Hewitt, Donald
https://www.dignitymemorial.cot COSﬂOW, Avinell T.

Johnson, E. F. (Frank)
https://www.dignitymemorial.cor Butler, Juanita S.
https://www.allanfullerfuneralho Davia, Frank G.

Coover, March

Causey, Max E.

Norton, Tommy

Collins, John
http://www.jeterandson.com/obi Goodwin, Leonard (Leg)

Wallin, M.T.

Hughston, Thomas (Tom)

https://www.legacy.com/us/obit. Winford, Charles (Tuffy)
Sanford, John

Date Order

12/21/1996

1/13/1997
1/25/1997
1/26/1997
2/8/1997
2/14/1997
2/22/1997
3/11/1997
3/15/1997
3/21/1997
3/29/1997
4/5/1997
4/25/1997
4/27/1997
5/21/1997
6/13/1997
6/18/1997
6/18/1997
6/21/1997
6/30/1997
7/7/1997
7/16/1997
8/18/1997
9/7/1997
9/8/1997
9/28/1997
10/1/1997
11/4/1997
11/20/1997
12/1/1997
12/4/1997
2/1/1998
2/5/1998


http://www.resthavenfuneral.com/obituaries/James-Benson-7/
http://obits.dignitymemorial.com/dignity-memorial/obituary.aspx?n=Clovis-Burchfield&lc=2348&pid=187619213&mid=7691615#
http://www.williamsfuneral.com/memsol.cgi?user_id=2105851
https://www.legacy.com/obituaries/name/mary-block-obituary?pid=192930516
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/dallas-tx/william-bourgeois-9856709
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/dallas-tx/charles-brodnax-11249195?fbclid=IwAR0otV561VLEsBvk1J2PcIX4b5yqbtzQ2MmrpaP_-m_nIdW8iMCau2QHg-g
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/mesquite-tx/judy-broom-8274218
https://www.allanfullerfuneralhome.com/obituary/ronald-ron-brown
http://www.jeterandson.com/obituary/andrew-budz
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/name/wiley-bunton-obituary?id=40463776&fbclid=IwAR3FKG-9ZMnhswqTXzGfzLLnScbbNNNwUDMo9T1Awg2ztTMb9u8iM0ArGB0#obituary

Alphabetical Order

Burris, Linda

Burt, Lonny

Butler, Charles (Rick)
Butler, Juanita S.
Buzard, Robert S.
Bryant, Ann

Bynum, Johnie
Caldwell, George
Calhoun, Kendall
Calvert, John W.
Campbell, JIm

Carlton, Bennie M.
Carnes, Mary Lou
Carter, George

Carter, Merlon

Casey, Rev. Nathaniel
Cassady, Paul George |l
Causey, Max E.
Cernoch, Norma Jean
Chancey, H. C.
Chappell, A. D. (Decker)
Ching, Ron

Christian, John
Churchman, Layne
Claar, Robert

Clack, Don G.

Clark, Howard Drennan
Clark, James

Clark, Mark
Clendennen, Leo
Cleverlu, Dennis Smith
Clinkscales, Don
Clounts, Dave

3/8/2016
9/21/2013
5/5/2011
8/18/1997
3/12/2012
2/24/2019
4/13/2020
9/27/2004
7/3/2014
7/10/2019
4/22/2019
12/21/1996
3/18/2019
8/17/2022
10/2/2014
4/23/2002
10/31/2006
9/28/1997
4/18/2002
12/25/2016
2/26/1996
7/2/2016
1/1/1988
4/14/2018
9/10/2022
10/10/2013
6/16/2000
1/31/2012
3/15/2023
5/3/2008
2/12/2015
5/5/2009
4/29/2014

Obituary

Date Order
Perkins, Glenn
Roten, Benny
Dunn, Bill
Taylor, Ethelynd (Lynne)
Morrison, Virgil Norman
Deggendorf, Joseph F.

https://www.blackandclark.com/ Marchbanks, Noel

Keiffer, Edwin Gene
Melton, W. O. (Jack)
Hollis, Ray

https://www.lynchfuneralservice Brake, John E.

Merington, Richard Neil
Watson, Michael A.
Moore, Delores

Fouts, Thomas Ray

Cox, Dan

Benson, Jimmy Carroll
Seida, Jerry

Foley, Betty Wiseman
Buddington, John F. (Jack)
McGrew, Richard L. (Dick)
Pyle, Leo Nicholas
Faulkner, Thomas H.

http://www.williamsfuneral.com/ Boone, John M.
https://www.legacy.com/us/obit. Johnson, Johnnie Neil

Reed Jr., Paul

Robinson, Clarence (Robby)
Stafford, Maria C.

Gibbs, Patricia Holloway
Lewis, Robert

Couch, Edna Mae

Harris, James (Gene)

Ward, Irby Lee

2/9/1998
2/12/1998
3/17/1998

4/9/1998
4/14/1998
5/17/1998
5/30/1998
6/15/1998

7/6/1998

7/9/1998
7/13/1998

8/5/1998
8/23/1998
10/1/1998

12/29/1998

1/3/1999

1/6/1999
1/22/1999

2/6/1999
2/21/1999
3/10/1999

4/1/1999

4/2/1999
4/18/1999

5/1/1999

6/5/1999
6/28/1999

7/1/1999
7/27/1999
8/23/1999

9/1/1999
9/21/1999
10/11/1999


https://www.blackandclark.com/obituary/mr-johnie-h-bynum/
https://www.lynchfuneralservice.com/guestbook/jimmy-campbell?fbclid=IwAR3dPJP20bldWvdlRvtv8afitsIUdMIHUjN_OEZ_FP4eV4u-vupy34uoUwk
http://www.williamsfuneral.com/memsol.cgi?user_id=2093707
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/name/robert-claar-obituary?id=36542834

Alphabetical Order Obituary Date Order

Cobb, Arlus Lynn (AL) 8/26/2002 Haines, Col. M.G. (Milo) 10/17/1999
Cochran, Pat 11/13/2015 Turner, William H. 10/17/1999
Cokes, Curtis 5/29/2020 https://www.sandraclarkfuneralt Hartsfield, Thomas E. (Gene) 11/7/1999
Coleman, Don 8/21/2003 Kerner, Charles 11/13/1999
Collins, John 11/4/1997 Pulley, Roderick C. 12/1/1999
Combest, Otha 3/25/2010 Skelton, Syble Settle 12/1/1999
Conder, R.L. (Cotton) 7/11/2006 Walston, Billy Ray 12/8/1999
Connors, Todd 7/23/2019 https://www.dianitymemorial.cor Driggers Jr., John 1/1/2000

Conover, Carla 1/31/2024 https://www.cokermathews.com Stewart, James W. 1/6/2000

Conroe, Barry 4/19/2023 https://obituaries.charleswsmith Shaffer, Donald Earl 2/10/2000
Coover, March 9/8/1997 Wiley, Marlene Louise 2/21/2000
Corder, Deloris Dell 11/13/2016  hitp//www.williamsfuneraldirect Emerson, Clyde D. (C.D.) 3/17/2000
Cornelius, Ted 11/4/2002 Smith, R.R. (Railroad) 4/1/2000

Costlow, Avinell T. 71711997 Imes, Lawrence Robin 4/28/2000
Couch, Edna Mae 9/1/1999 Hammers, James T. 5/1/2000

Cowan, Gerald (Jerry) 9/15/2009 McGlaun, Mable 5/4/2000

Cowart, Michael "Mike" Lynn 12/29/2017  nhttp://www.resthavenfuneral.cor Lee, LaVenie (Vin) 6/2/2000

COX, Bill L 12/27/2019 https://obits.dallasnews.com/ob C|ark, Howard Drennan 6/16/2000
Cox, Carl (Skipper) 12/27/2018  nhttps://www.legacy.com/obituari Long, William Carroll 8/31/2000
Cox, Dan 1/3/1999 Manning, William D. 9/2/2000

Cox, Howard Edgar 4/21/2003 Skeen, Clyde 10/1/2000
Cox, Joy . 2/22/1997 Wait, Gene 10/11/2000
Cramer, George Lewis 1/12/2007 Manley, Kirby Ross 10/26/2000
Crawford, Jim 5/1/2009 Mayberry, Karl L. 11/2/2000
Crawford, Joan 7/19/2018 Ruthledge, Collie Clarence 11/5/2000
Crawley, Franklin D. 5/17/2009 Fleeson Jr., Walter T. 11/22/2000
Cribbet, Myron "Mike" Eugene 3/20/2007 Hager, Richard Graham 12/25/2000
Crossley, Andy 12/13/2011 Eriksen, Warren (Erilk) 1/4/2001

Crouse, Ira Gene 2/15/2009 Paine, Walker Leon 1/26/2001
Crowder, Jack 11/26/2010 Voigt, Gerhard Julius 1/31/2001
Crowder, Ron 1/23/2020 https://www.coxrowleyfuneralho Rae, James O. (Jimmy) 2/1/2001

Crowley, James 11/4/2017 http://www.legacy.com/obituarie MCCracken, Marc 2/26/2001

Croxton, Chalmer R. 1/13/1995 Buehring, E. Fred 4/17/2001


https://www.sandraclarkfuneralhome.com/obituaries/Curtis-Cokes/#!/Obituary
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/arlington-tx/todd-connors-8789563?fbclid=IwAR1Vp8ImS-Tx9VubEGYaXfPiHRwL1js17X-xcyP0I8ihn2UA317_7f5U5aM
https://www.cokermathews.com/memorialpage.asp?id=3454
https://obituaries.charleswsmithandsonsfuneralhome.com/barry-conroe?fbclid=IwAR1xjwiSuENhILw8ePnDmrxvnA_QUZ15SD74WyQiSnw_UzqvVVM1HXoQj-g
http://www.williamsfuneraldirectors.com/memsol.cgi?user_id=1877210&fbclid=IwAR0FYPrIGRhHTvtEOB1EaGclNviiiZhVasG25k8-8Mv_jxErO4ZkEWDxbCc
http://www.resthavenfuneral.com/obituaries/Michael-Mike-Cowart/
https://obits.dallasnews.com/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/obituary.aspx?n=billie-l-cox&pid=194884313
https://www.legacy.com/obituaries/name/carl-cox-obituary?pid=191115551
https://www.coxrowleyfuneralhome.com/obituary/Ronald-Crowder?fbclid=IwAR2P3pMLLYZG9vGQXf7t8n-gdZS4a-nQ7SlP6KxXzxYvGfYHDXcygTwp7vs
http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/obituary.aspx?page=lifestory&pid=187180657

Alphabetical Order

Crutchfield, Lee Melton
Crysel, Preston

Cummings, Forest Marshall

Cutaia, Henry

Dacus, Velma
Danahy, Eddie Jr.
Daniels, Bobby
Darley, Juanita
Dascanio , Peter
Davia, Frank G.
Davis, Bonnie

Davis, Gladys

Davis, Rex

Davis, Marcia (Marcy)
Davis, Marjorie
Deacon, Susan Hatch
DeBoer, Ann Lee
Deering, Charles S.
Deggendorf, Joseph F.
Dennis, David
Denton, Sharon
Dews, George C.
Dickerson, Dick

Dickson, Irene Ida Meyer

Dillon, Ron
Dillon, Shirley
Dirks, Dick
Divinia, Don Dee
Douglas, Louise
Dove, Tony R.
Driggers Jr., John
Dromgoole, Ann
Duer, Joe

10/18/2005
6/13/2005
3/16/2019

9/7/2003

8/23/2001
Mar, 2005
Jan, 2023

12/26/2014

8/4/2023
9/7/1997
5/28/2006
9/19/2019
1/2/2015
6/3/2021
1/27/2016

10/14/2006

12/27/2017
4/23/1996
5/17/1998
1/13/2008
7/16/2018

10/21/1996
2/22/2019
9/14/2001
circa 1992
11/3/2004
10/9/2017
7/17/2018
6/14/2016
4/27/1996

1/1/2000
6/18/2008
8/22/2015

Obituary

Date Order
Sissom, Alton (Al) Wayne

Barton, Lena

https://www.restlandfuneralhom Horner, James "Bill"

Anderson, Ed (Andy)
Saucier, B. T. (Bobby)
Dacus, Velma

Dickson, Irene Ida Meyer
Lynd, Clarence Marshall
https://www.legacy.com/us/obitt Maples, E. L. (Sonny)

Saucier, Henry Leon
McGinn, Donald Ray
Stauffer, Patricia Mae

Hollabaugh, James (Harris)

Menosky, George Paul

Yarborough, J. R. (Red)

Fisher, Thomas

http://www.legacy.com/obituarie Heard, T. C.

West, Horace H.
Jones, Thomas A.
Sanford, Alfred Leroy
Woodhead, Robert L.
Cernoch, Norma Jean
Casey, Rev. Nathaniel
Wood Jr., Burris D.
Hartfield, Ed

Quattlebaum, Richard M.
http://www.legacy.com/obituarie McCaleb, Lee (Ramsey)

Emery, Coye
lacono, John (lke)
Biggerstaff, R. L.

Scruggs, James A. (Jim)
Yarborough, V. C. (Virgil)

Cobb, Arlus Lynn (AL)

4/18/2001
5/15/2001
5/21/2001
5/27/2001
6/2/2001
8/23/2001
9/14/2001
9/22/2001
9/22/2001
10/28/2001
11/1/2001
11/20/2001
11/21/2001
12/22/2001
1/18/2002
1/29/2002
2/8/2002
2/16/2002
2/25/2002
3/8/2002
4/12/2002
4/18/2002
4/23/2002
4/26/2002
5/2/2002
5/4/2002
5/25/2002
6/24/2002
6/27/2002
7/16/2002
7/17/2002
7/19/2002
8/26/2002


https://www.restlandfuneralhome.com/obits/forest-marshall-cummings/
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/name/peter-dascanio-obituary?id=53669113
http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/obituary.aspx?n=ann-lee-deboer&pid=187698390&fhid=2586
http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/obituary.aspx?n=dick-dirks&pid=186954469&

Alphabetical Order

Duffey, John Franklin
Dugger, James Lee
Duke, Jack

Dulong, Paul

Duncan, Ernest
Dunlap, Richard Alan
Dunn, Bill

East, Bill

Economy, Carlene
Eldridge, Louise (Lou)
Emerson, Clyde D. (C.D.)
Emerson, Grady
Emery, Coye

Eriksen, Warren (Erilk)
Ersthaler, Bill

Estes, Jim

Eubanks, Ken

Evans, Bernie

Evans, Jerry

Evans, Ray

Ewing, Jackie

Ewing, Les

Farmer, Charles (Chuck)
Farmer, Mildred Sue
Faulkner, Thomas H.
Ferguson, Phyllis Ellen
Fields, Michael L.
Fields, Wilma Jo
Findlay, William M.
Fisher, Thomas

Fitch, Lee N.

Fleeson Jr., Walter T.
Flowers, Billie (F)

9/14/2007
11/25/2011
1/17/2012
12/21/2009
5/26/2010
8/13/1996
3/17/1998
circa 1985
6/10/2020
6/9/2007
3/17/2000
6/16/2013
6/24/2002
1/4/2001
8/21/2016
Oct, 2006
6/3/2012
2/4/2008
9/13/2012
5/25/2017
3/1/2008
5/24/2017
7/7/2014
3/17/2011
4/2/1999
5/15/2014
3/29/2012
10/14/2013
11/5/2010
1/29/2002
5/24/2013
11/22/2000
Feb, 2005

Obituary

Date Order

Moss, Elizabeth Ann
Tinnin, Claudine
Shomette, Ellen Clyce
Langford, Johnnie V.
Cornelius, Ted
Russell, Joe W.
Poarch, Bennie Irwin
Miller, Connie

https://www.dignitymemorial.cot Myers, Jr., John Jefferson

Webb, Margaret

Ridge, Denison A. "Bodie"

Harvey, Gary

Terrell, John R. (Jack)
Walker, Joan
McDaniel, Gerturde
Minter, Millard Filmore
Cox, Howard Edgar
Hollarn, Jr., J M (Rusty)
Grant, Glenn

Keck, Bill

Horack, Arnold

http://m.arkansasonline.com/ob Winn, Henry

Speight, JOAnn Baker
Hodge, Stuart A. (Stu)
Ockerstrom, Tage Sven
Wheat, Roy Dale
Gilkeyson, Homer L.
Lee, Richard Vernon
Coleman, Don
Cutaia, Henry
Joubert, Floyd

Lazich, George C.
Prachyl, Stanley J.

9/11/2002
10/15/2002
10/29/2002
10/30/2002

11/4/2002
11/13/2002
11/16/2002

12/1/2002

12/2/2002
12/12/2002

1/3/2003
2/2/2003
2/19/2003
2/20/2003
3/3/2003
3/31/2003
4/21/2003
5/1/2003
5/3/2003
5/27/2003
6/3/2003

6/17/2003

6/23/2003

6/25/2003

7/8/2003

7/25/2003

8/14/2003

8/15/2003

8/21/2003

9/7/2003
10/10/2003

11/8/2003

11/17/2003


https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/carrollton-tx/carlene-economy-9216962?fbclid=IwAR16z_nwG_21AnZVhA8Gc6Cba0cEjsxxL7oiLZvcsNLSPmBoXtNaLpd-cCc
http://m.arkansasonline.com/obituaries/2017/may/26/leslie-ewing-2017-05-26/

Alphabetical Order

Foley, Betty Wiseman
Fontana, Rose

Ford, Bill

Ford, John L.
Forteith, Jim

Foster, Linda

Fouts, Thomas Ray
Fowler, Billy Ray
Fowler, Brooks Carlton
Franklin, George
Free, Harry L.
Freeman, Dick
Freeman, Joseph H.
French, Donald W.
Frey, Terry Lee
Franceschetti, Frank
Furlong, Harold (Hal)

Furnell, Jr., William Wayne

Galer, Brig. Gen.
Gallien, Ben

Gambill, James (Jim)
Gambrell, Carolyn
Gamel, Bill
Gangstead, Carol
Gangstead, Mervin L.
Gardner, Johnny
Garner, Amanda
Garrison, Gloria
Gast, Charlene
Gegon, Paul H.
Gentine, Carl
Gerteisen, Mike
Gibbs, Patricia Holloway

2/6/1999
12/6/2007
3/29/2008
9/12/2014

12/24/2009
3/7/2005
12/29/1998
8/15/2005
1/30/2007
11/15/2007

12/2/1996
11/7/2014
5/10/1996
9/29/2011
1/31/2014

10/18/2021

3/3/2016

8/2/1996
6/27/2005

2/7/2019

December 2018

2/6/2023
1/25/2012
7/29/2022
9/14/2011

2024, February

10/16/2022
4/10/2005
6/16/2019
1/13/1997
6/29/2019

5/2/2017
7/27/1999

Obituary Date Order
Hamm, Roy
Ritter, Sr., Eric
Arrington, Robert Anthony
Hickey, Sherman
Gilliam, Walt
Rainwater, Walter (W.C.)
Pinter, B.J.
Housewright, Claude
Young, R.J.
Thomas, Pete
Pacho, Julio
Johnson, Bell Pauline
Wood, Katie
Johnson, Paul
Norris, Alvin Ken
https://obits.syracuse.com/us/ot Laun, Claude
Caldwell, George
Ryan, Barry
Yarborough, Marie
https://www.restlandfuneralhom Saucier, Nellie N.
Shockey, Pete
https://www.resthavenfuneral.cc DiIIon, Shirley
Sale, Robert N. (Bob)
Maracine, McKay
Lampkin, Robert Donald
Smith, Charles Pierce
https://www.legacy.com/us/obit. Phelps, Richard
Ling, James J.
Hart, Lillian
Foster, Linda
https://hamilfamilyfuneralhome. Harms, Kurt
http://www.legacy.com/obituarie Garrison, Gloria
Nall, Louise Jackson

12/5/2003
12/6/2003
1/22/2004
1/25/2004
1/29/2004
2/22/2004
3/1/2004
3/4/2004
3/29/2004
5/26/2004
5/27/2004
6/11/2004
6/23/2004
7/19/2004
8/14/2004
8/19/2004
9/27/2004
9/29/2004
10/7/2004
10/27/2004
11/1/2004
11/3/2004
11/6/2004
11/11/2004
11/18/2004
12/1/2004
12/8/2004
12/17/2004
2/19/2005
3/7/2005
3/16/2005
4/10/2005
4/29/2005


https://obits.syracuse.com/us/obituaries/syracuse/name/frank-franceschetti-obituary?pid=200451016&fbclid=IwAR1Kx_9ygH7EiCyJtWNX6K7j2k9uapOVFTVmnULhxZ6RIHYdqnjESeuzNAs
https://www.restlandfuneralhome.com/obits/bennie-lee-gallien/
https://www.resthavenfuneral.com/obituaries/Carolyn-Gambrell/#!/TributeWall
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/name/amanda-garner-obituary?id=36839975
https://hamilfamilyfuneralhome.com/tribute/details/3099/Lt-Col-Carl-Gentine-U-S-Army-Ret/obituary.html?fbclid=IwAR0LT9yeXAgw38RSM7T8KDYYhpQJ4gr8U1vcBWhXo6DAwuNv5yvz9xbhaxQ#tribute-start
http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/obituary.aspx?n=roger-michael-gerteisen&pid=185840021

Alphabetical Order

Gilbert, Jesse

Gilbert, John
Gilkeyson, Homer L.
Gilliam, Walt

Gilpin, Bobby Wilson
Glasson, Mary Jo
Gober, Debbie

Godwin, Shirley
Goggin, John

Gondran, Al

Gonser, William E. (Bill)
Gooding, Gerald (Jerry)
Goodwin, Leonard (Leg)
Gore, Jerry

Grant, Glenn

Grant, James L.
Greatorex, Helen
Green, Judith

Green, Virginia

Gregg, Brice

Gregg, Jimmy Clyde
Grigsby,Jerry

Grimes, Gene

Grinke, Finis

Grisak, Fred

Groff, F. M.

Guten, Alan B.

Gyorfy, Jeff

Hager, Charles

Hager, Richard Graham
Haines, Col. M.G. (Milo)
Hall, Elizabeth

Hall, Josiah Francis

3/7/2023
Unknown
8/14/2003
1/29/2004
10/6/2018
7/19/2015
2/7/2023
7/10/2020
7/29/2009
10/22/2020
1/26/1997
Oct, 2006
11/20/1997
6/6/2006
5/3/2003
3/29/1997
12/23/2021
4/25/2023
2/6/2010
1/25/2017
1/25/1994
5/17/2021
10/15/2009
1/16/2019
3/10/2010
1/16/1996
3/21/1997
3/11/2022
1/14/2013
12/25/2000
10/17/1999
1/27/2012
4/16/2011

Obituary Date Order

https://www.bailespolkfuneralho Yoder, Harold

Albright, Gerald R.

Crysel, Preston

Galer, Brig. Gen.

Anderson, Terry Hal

Harper, Diane Johnson
https://www.legacy.com/us/obitt Van Pelt, Roy
https://www.moorheadepps.con \Wagnon, Jerry

Fowler, Billy Ray
https://obits.dallasnews.com/ob Hi”, Dan

Herriot, Carroll

Brede, Loys

Crutchfield, Lee Melton

Kennedy, Thomas R.

Wright, Mike

Shaver, Bill R.
https:/esyray.com/deceasedLis Pleasant, Mary Ann
https://www.legacy.com/us/obitt MCGuffy, Jim

Pannek, Fred
http://westoaksfuneralhome.cor Pendergrass, Carole

Tinnin, Larry
https://www.ariacremation.com/ Davis, Bonnie

Mayes, Milford Jim

Gore, Jerry

Moore Harrom Faye (HV)

Thomas, Wadie

Conder, R.L. (Cotton)

McClure, Clif C.

Page, Earl W. "Pete"

McCulloch, Andy

Deacon, Susan Hatch

Cassady, Paul George |l

Young, Donna Ruth

5/4/2005
6/2/2005
6/13/2005
6/27/2005
6/30/2005
7/5/2005
8/4/2005
8/12/2005
8/15/2005
8/16/2005
8/25/2005
9/27/2005
10/18/2005
10/21/2005
12/14/2005
1/5/2006
2/16/2006
3/29/2006
4/4/2006
5/14/2006
5/14/2006
5/28/2006
5/31/2006
6/6/2006
6/9/2006
6/21/2006
7/11/2006
7/27/2006
8/14/2006
9/14/2006
10/14/2006
10/31/2006
10/31/2006


https://www.bailespolkfuneralhome.com/obituaries/Jesse-Don-GIlbert?obId=27469303#/celebrationWall
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/name/deborah-gober-obituary?id=51583084
https://www.moorheadepps.com/obituary/ShirleyLynn-Godwin
https://obits.dallasnews.com/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/obituary.aspx?page=lifestory&pid=197003135&fbclid=IwAR1Qem8NGFc3sKMTa9CyaGEKZaF2IvfvIk_de7J-FffCIZOh3TbWnYs-lqs
https://esyray.com/deceasedList/Helen-Greatorex.pdf
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/name/judith-green-obituary?id=51742339&utm_source=webshareapi&utm_medium=share_button&utm_campaign=wsapimobile_beta
http://westoaksfuneralhome.com/tribute/details/759/Brice-Gregg/obituary.html
https://www.ariacremation.com/obituary/grigsby-jerry-e/

Alphabetical Order

Hall, Royce Edward Sr.
Hallmark, Jim

Hamm, Roy
Hammers, James T.
Hammond, Jill Fay

Sally Hammond (Duke's Spouse)

Hand, Rex L.

Haney, George C.
Hanley, Thomas
Hardin, Mary Sue
Harms, Kurt

Harper, Diane Johnson
Harper, Paul

Harris, Dorothy
Harris, James (Gene)
Harrison, Philip

Hart, Lillian

Hartfield, Ed

Hartsfield, Thomas E. (Gene)

Harvey, Gary

Hawkins, John Edward
Hayes, Lincoln

Heard, T. C.

Heitman, lone
Hemstreet, Harold W. Jr.
Herriot, Carroll

Hesse, Walter J.

Hester, Jim

Hewitt, Donald

Hickey, Sherman
Higginbotham, Don

Hill, Dan

Hinrichs, Rosina Theresa

3/7/2009
2/3/2021
12/5/2003
5/1/2000
1/4/2013
9/6/2019
12/8/2013
6/25/2013
7/6/2018
7/12/2016
3/16/2005
7/5/2005
8/31/18
Mar, 2007
9/21/1999
3/16/2022
2/19/2005
5/2/2002
11/7/1999
2/2/2003
6/14/2011

Aug, 2005

2/8/2002

11/10/2019

6/22/2011
8/25/2005
2/22/2009
7/28/2021
6/30/1997
1/25/2004

August 2016

8/16/2005
6/21/2013

Obituary
Hooker, Bill
https://www.dignitymemorial.cor McBroom, James

Wilkins Eugene
Cramer, George Lewis
Miller Edwinna (Cindy)
Zielan, Jack
Fowler, Brooks Carlton
Sparks, Inez
McMullen, Clifton Alvin
Lively, Preston
Cribbet, Myron "Mike" Eugene
Belew, Aubrey J.
Eldridge, Louise (Lou)
Duffey, John Franklin
Nimmo, Nicky
https://www lynchfuneralservice Pettigrew, Virgil

Aven, Thomas Wesley Jr.
Franklin, George
Still, Joseph P.
Phipps, Floyd
Fontana, Rose
Tweedie, Eric
Dennis, David
Long, Ronnie
Tipton, Charlie
Evans, Bernie
Ewing, Jackie
https://www.ramseyfuneral.com FOFd, Bill

Manley-Salisbury, Bea
Clendennen, Leo
https://www.dignitymemorial.cor Ventura, Neal

Dromgoole, Ann
Ross, Earl

Date Order

11/29/2006
12/7/2006
12/27/2006
1/12/2007
1/15/2007
1/20/2007
1/30/2007
2/18/2007
2/19/2007
2/26/2007
3/20/2007
3/31/2007
6/9/2007
9/14/2007
9/29/2007
10/2/2007
11/10/2007
11/15/2007
11/16/2007
11/30/2007
12/6/2007
12/20/2007
1/13/2008
1/21/2008
1/29/2008
2/4/2008
3/1/2008
3/29/2008
4/22/2008
5/3/2008
5/23/2008
6/18/2008
7/14/2008


https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/plano-tx/james-hallmark-10040175
https://www.lynchfuneralservice.com/obituary/phillip-harrison
https://www.ramseyfuneral.com/guestbook/james-jim-hester
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/plano-tx/donald-higginbotham-7056374?fbclid=IwAR3aSWLiPvfJDfGn9Efri0JXl6xSCocT47h6WEBxkqve5xi4pAvY2N1jKMs

Alphabetical Order

Hodge, Stuart A. (Stu)

Hoelzel, John

Hollabaugh, James (Harris)

Holland, Glen
Holland, Ruth

Hollarn, Jr., J M (Rusty)

Holley, Allen
Hollis, Chris

Hollis, Ray

Holmes, Christian

Hooker, Bill

Horack, Arnold
Horn, Virgel

Horner, James "Bill"

Houser, Lee

Housewright, Claude
Hopkins, Gretchen
Howle-German, Judy

Hudson, Ben
Hughes, Dale

Hughston, Thomas (Tom)

Hunter, Jerry

Hurt, John

Hutchings 1V, Henry (Hank)
Hyder, James Ervin
lacono, John (lke)

Imes, Lawrence Robin

Ivy, Joe Mac

Jackson, John J.
Jackson, Neva B.

Jeffreys, Fran

Jenkins, R. W. Robert

Jessen, Dick

6/25/2003
6/15/2021
11/21/2001
4/25/1997
10/7/2008
5/1/2003
10/3/2019
5/18/2010
7/9/1998
12/15/2011
11/29/2006
6/3/2003
8/26/2021
5/21/2001
11/19/2014
3/4/2004
2/11/2022
4/26/2019
9/30/2009
5/5/2010
12/4/1997
1/30/2015
1/13/2014
5/24/2014
11/1/2015
6/27/2002
4/28/2000
6/19/2020
1/2/2014
6/19/1996
1/17/2009
Unknown
2/23/2018

Obituary Date Order
Wildfong, Dan

http://www.ntxe-news .com/artm Rolater, Clayton

Teasdale , Robert (Bob)

Teasdale, Arthur

Lamb, Jess H.

Bullard, Haskell (Gene)
https://www.legacy.com/obituari HoIIand, Ruth

Sanborn, Richard (Dick)

Westervelt, Bob

Newsom, Joe

Bittle, Norman

Jeffreys, Fran
http://www.watsonandsonsfunel Blake, Sandy

Crouse, Ira Gene

Hesse, Walter J.

Lasher, William K.

Hall, Royce Edward Sr.
http://www.williamsfuneral.com/ Kirby, Oliver Rae

Thomas, Hugh Doyle

Anders, Ken

York, Marjorie

Peter, Harley

Crawford, Jim

Clinkscales, Don

Schriner, Lynn

Crawley, Franklin D.

Luedtke, Charles G.
https://www.echovita.com/us/ob Schlittler, Hank Horace

Smith, Ross
Goggin, John
Templin, Jack
Miegel, William (Bill)

http://www.tributes.com/obituary Rogers, Gibb

7/27/2008
8/14/2008
8/27/2008
8/27/2008
8/30/2008
9/29/2008
10/7/2008
10/12/2008
10/15/2008
11/20/2008
12/23/2008
1/17/2009
2/10/2009
2/15/2009
2/22/2009
3/6/2009
3/7/2009
3/17/2009
3/20/2009
3/22/2009
3/27/2009
4/1/2009
5/1/2009
5/5/2009
5/13/2009
5/17/2009
5/23/2009
5/25/2009
6/13/2009
7/29/2009
8/1/2009
8/5/2009
9/7/2009


http://www.ntxe-news.com/artman/publish/article_124984.shtml
https://www.legacy.com/obituaries/name/allan-holley-obituary?pid=194081158
http://www.watsonandsonsfuneralhome.com/obituary/virgil-horn-jr
http://www.williamsfuneral.com/obituary/dolores-howle-german
https://www.echovita.com/us/obituaries/tx/point/joe-mac-ivy-11030765
http://www.tributes.com/obituary/show/Richard-Hans-Jessen-105867672

Alphabetical Order

Johnson, Albert W.
Johnson, Bell Pauline
Johnson, E. F. (Frank)
Johnson, Irene C.
Johnson, James R. (Bob)
Johnson, Johnnie Neill

Johnson, Paul

Johnson, Richard M.

Johnson, Ruby
Johnson, Tom
Jones, Glenda

Jolly, James "Mike"
Jones, Robert "Bob"
Jones, Thomas A.

Longo, Thomas
Joubert, Floyd

Keck, Betty
Keck, Bill

Keiffer, Carole

Keiffer, Edwin Gene

Kelly, Floyd

Kennedy, Glenn Mann
Kennedy, Thomas R.

Kerner, Charles
Kindel, Frank

Kinnard, Al

Kinney, Jauniece

King, Bruce

Kirby, Oliver Rae

Kirk, Luther

Knox, Goldya
Koch, Jeffrey
Koke, Herbert

4/17/1996
6/11/2004
7/16/1997
9/8/1996
2/15/2013
5/1/1999
7/19/2004
1/25/1997
1/5/2012
3/3/2010
9/30/2021
1/14/2021
8/27/2021
2/25/2002
2/1/2023
10/10/2003
11/7/2021
5/27/2003
1/20/2022
6/15/1998
Feb, 2005
8/29/2017
10/21/2005
11/13/1999
4/27/2018
7/13/2012
11/10/2014
4/18/2022
3/17/2009
10/2/2020
5/9/2018
11/3/2018
2/13/2015

Obituary

Hudson, Ben
Loveland, Bob
Parlin, Catherine
Grimes, Gene
Shelby, Bernard A.
Aycock, Tony
Marchbanks, Joe
Moultrie, Claude
Dulong, Paul
https://www.davidfuneralhome.c Forteith, Jim
https://obits.dallasnews.com/ob VWeaver, Hazel
https://mailchi.mp/e8e0f10531b Green, Virginia
Atchley, John
https://www.quinlanfuneralhome Johnson, Tom
Grisak, Fred
https://www.parker-ashworthfun Mullett, Nona
Thurman, Richard
https://www.dignitymemorial.cot Combest, Otha
Slover, Al
Thayer, Paul
http://www.turrentinejacksonmo Hughes, Dale
Hollis, Chris
Duncan, Ernest
http://www.hannigansmith.com/ McCubbin, Bill
Lemons, Jean
Krump, James

Winsor, Walter (Duke)

New, Dennis Lee
https://www.heavenlyaatefuner: McCurdy, Joe
http://obits.dallasnews.com/obit Llorente, Tony

https://www.legacy.com/obituari Pavlik, Jayro A
Findlay, William M.

Date Order
Cowan, Gerald (Jerry)

9/15/2009
9/30/2009
10/13/2009
10/13/2009
10/15/2009
11/29/2009
12/9/2009
12/18/2009
12/19/2009
12/21/2009
12/24/2009
1/25/2010
2/6/2010
2/21/2010
3/3/2010
3/10/2010
3/24/2010
3/24/2010
3/25/2010
5/1/2010
5/1/2010
5/5/2010
5/18/2010
5/26/2010
6/30/2010
8/28/2010
9/1/2010
9/3/2010
9/7/2010
9/24/2010
9/25/2010

10/15/2010

11/5/2010


https://www.davidfuneralhome.org/obituary/glenda-jones
https://obits.dallasnews.com/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/obituary.aspx?n=james-michael-jolly-mike&pid=197577505&fbclid=IwAR0R1nCVT9mxgsslXFL6oGYiqe14rgXPGdvlxpNNGUuk3WviS7sp-DSWRcA
https://mailchi.mp/e8e0f10531b9/bob-jones-passed-away
https://www.quinlanfuneralhome.com/obituaries/thomas-longo?fbclid=IwAR2tVmzj4tTjJAJ9djqWHBzznmCn48VIm-pNVPtRrGhEGceMkm63FiKFzEY
https://www.parker-ashworthfuneralhome.com/obituary/betty-keck?lud=5DF961FD374AC4CD5A8B0928A8F95E54
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/marble-falls-tx/carole-keiffer-10541642
http://www.turrentinejacksonmorrow.com/obituaries/glenn-mann-kennedy
http://www.hannigansmith.com/book-of-memories/3492250/Kindel-Frank/obituary.php
https://www.heavenlygatefuneralservices.com/obituary/luther-kirk-iii
http://obits.dallasnews.com/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/obituary.aspx?n=goldya-knox&pid=188998331&fhid=2586
https://www.legacy.com/obituaries/washingtonpost/obituary.aspx?fhid=2192&n=jeffrey-koch&pid=190676754

Alphabetical Order

Kramer, Gerald
Kroft. Robert C.
Krump, James
Kumpf, Mary Joan
Kruse, Ann

Lackey, Jim

Lamb, Jess H.
Lampkin, Robert Donald
Lane, Jack

Lange, Doug
Langford, Johnnie V.
Lasher, William K.
Lauderdale, Virginia "Ginny"
Laun, Claude
Lawing, Arthur C.
Lawson, Lowell
Layman, Danny
Lazich, George C.
Lee, LaVenie (Vin)
Lee, Richard Vernon
Lehr, Howard E.
Lehr, Pat

Lemons, Jean
Lewis, Robert

Lin, L. B.

Ling, James J.
Linscott, Karen Sue
Lively, Preston
Llorente, Tony
Logan, Dale

Long, Pat

Long, Ronnie

Long, William Carroll

12/31/2023
12/31/2012
9/1/2010
6/30/2017
5/8/2019
1/10/2011
8/30/2008
11/18/2004
Dec, 2004

August, 2017

10/30/2002
3/6/2009
6/18/2017
8/19/2004
6/25/2012
2/22/2022
6/17/2019
11/8/2003
6/2/2000
8/15/2003
9/22/2011
4/6/2013
8/28/2010
8/23/1999
9/4/2018
12/17/2004
4/27/2011
2/26/2007
9/25/2010
3/28/1994
3/14/2013
1/21/2008
8/31/2000

Obituary Date Order
https://obits.dallasnews.com/us, Crowder, Jack
Lackey, Jim
Nicely, Roy

http://www.legacy.com/obituarie F’hillips, Coleman L.

Farmer, Mildred Sue
Atchley, Jim
Stamps, Kenneth H. Jr.
Hall, Josiah Francis
Linscott, Karen Sue
Butler, Charles (Rick)
Macken, Alberti (Bert)
Pybus, Jo Helen
http://www.legacy.com/obituarie Hawkins, John Edward

Mitchell, Kenneth
Hemstreet, Harold W. Jr.
https://obits.dallasnews.com/us, Smith, Roberta

Sansing, W.L. (Lonnie)
Gangstead, Mervin L.
Sutton, Richard Norman
Lehr, Howard E.

French, Donald W.
Adams, John

Buchanan, James F. (Buck)
Word, Kenneth
Appelman, David Wayne
McPherson, Luther (Mac)
Dugger, James Lee
McKenna, Joe

Crossley, Andy

Holmes, Christian
Johnson, Ruby

Ventura, Charlotte Anne
Duke, Jack

11/26/2010
1/10/2011
2/8/2011
3/15/2011
3/17/2011
3/30/2011
4/2/2011
4/16/2011
4/27/2011
5/5/2011
5/19/2011
5/20/2011
6/14/2011
6/18/2011
6/22/2011
7/13/2011
8/21/2011
9/14/2011
9/19/2011
9/22/2011
9/29/2011
10/7/2011
10/22/2011
11/1/2011
11/3/2011
11/15/2011
11/25/2011
11/29/2011
12/13/2011
12/15/2011
1/5/2012
1/13/2012
1/17/2012


https://obits.dallasnews.com/us/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/name/gerald-kramer-obituary?id=54019645
http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/obituary.aspx?pid=185994442
http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/obituary.aspx?page=lifestory&pid=185866556
https://obits.dallasnews.com/us/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/name/lowell-lawson-obituary?id=33306927

Alphabetical Order

Lopez, Eliot
Loveland, Bob

Low, Patricia (Boyd's Spouse)

Luedtke, Charles G.
Lynch, Amy

Lynd, Clarence Marshall
Macken, Alberti (Bert)
Manies, Luke
Manley-Salisbury, Bea
Manley, Kirby Ross
Manning, William D.
Mansolo, Jim

Maples, E. L. (Sonny)
Maracine, McKay
Marchbanks, Joe
Marchbanks, Noel
Marler, Kevin

Marshall, Marlene
Martin, Bob

Martin, John D.

Martin, Millie

Martin, Paul

Mayberry, Karl L.
Mayfield, Ollie "Len"
Mayes, Milford Jim
McAdam, John
McBroom, James
McCaleb, Lee (Ramsey)
McCamey, Ed
McCaskey, Mac
McClanahan, W. W. (Bill)
McClure, CIif C.
McClure, Kimbry (Kim)

Sept, 2005
10/13/2009
10/23/2019
5/23/2009
10/8/2017
9/22/2001
5/19/2011
2/25/2015
4/22/2008
10/26/2000
9/2/2000
2/22/2012
9/22/2001
11/11/2004
12/18/2009
5/30/1998
12/17/2018
11/10/2015
3/31/2017
12/17/2014
11/1/2019
8/4/2021
11/2/2000
8/15/2018
5/31/2006
8/31/2014
12/7/2006
5/25/2002
11/16/2017
1/19/2023
6/9/2012
7/27/2006
10/6/2017

Obituary
Tacke, David R.
Gamel, Bill
https://www.restlandfuneralhom HaII, Elizabeth
Smith, Ed

http://www.lynchfuneralservice.c N€ill, Denny

Clark, James

Anderton, Dorothy

Ross, Bob

Mansolo, Jim

Buzard, Robert S.

Fields, Michael L.

Bowers, Bill

Thackerson, Richard

Eubanks, Ken

McClanahan, W. W. (Bill)

Lawing, Arthur C.
https://www.legacy.com/obituari Kinnard, Al

Buchholz, Arvid E. (Buck)

Scantlin, Pat
http://www.legacy.com/obituarie Evans, Jerry

Ord, William B.
https://www.allanfullerfuneralho Secor, Bill

Kroft. Robert C.
https://www.meaningfulfunerals VWheeler, Frank

Hammond, Jill Fay

Woehleke, Phil

Hager, Charles

Burkhalter, Walter
http://www.maxslaytonfunerals.« Johnson, James R. (BOb)
https://www.dignitymemorial.cor Sanders, Barnie

Tipton, Louise

Yesconis, Joe
http://esyray.com/KimMcClureQ Long, Pat

Date Order

1/19/2012
1/25/2012
1/27/2012
1/29/2012
1/30/2012
1/31/2012
2/2/2012
2/9/2012
2/22/2012
3/12/2012
3/29/2012
4/17/2012
5/1/2012
6/3/2012
6/9/2012
6/25/2012
7/13/2012
7/22/2012
9/7/2012
9/13/2012
11/9/2012
12/27/2012
12/31/2012
1/3/2013

1/4/2013
1/5/2013
1/14/2013
1/27/2013
2/15/2013
2/15/2013
3/2/2013
3/7/2013


https://www.restlandfuneralhome.com/obits/patricia-mary-low/
http://www.lynchfuneralservice.com/obituary/amy-lynch?lud=D29B0A67E0F9FC690CF703287D7C34F8
https://www.legacy.com/obituaries/name/kevin-marler-obituary?pid=191040473
http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/obituary.aspx?pid=185089967
https://www.allanfullerfuneralhome.com/obituary/paul-martin
https://www.meaningfulfunerals.net/obituary/ollie-mayfield?fh_id=11532
http://www.maxslaytonfunerals.com/obituaries/Edward-Mccamey/#!/Obituary
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/dallas-tx/abner-mccaskey-11113913
http://esyray.com/KimMcClureObituary.html

Alphabetical Order Obituary Date Order

MCCOy, Bill 10/21/2022 https://www.allenfuneral.com/ot Lehr, Pat

McCracken, Marc 2/26/2001 Adams, Sunny Joyce
McCubbin, Bill 6/30/2010 Fitch, Lee N.
McCulloch, Andy 9/14/2006 Zachek, Marvin J.
McCulloch, Andrew Robert (Andy) 3/21/2016 Emerson, Grady
McCurdy, Joe 9/24/2010 Hinrichs, Rosina Theresa
McDaniel, Gerturde 3/3/2003 Haney, George C.
McDowell, Helen 7/23/2021 https://www.restlandfuneralhom Shockley, Bill
McGinn, Donald Ray 11/1/2001 Stricker, Michael R.
McGlaun, Mable 5/4/2000 Trimble, Rick
McGrew, Richard L. (Dick) 3/10/1999 Ruffino, Tony
McGregor, Yvonne 2/4/2023 https://www.dignitymemorial.cor Burt, Lonny

McGuffy, Jim 3/29/2006 Clack, Don G.
McKenna, Joe 11/29/2011 Fields, Wilma Jo
McKinney, Phillip Bryan 9/14/2017 Sturdivant, Kenith R.
McManis, E. M. 11/23/1995 Turrentine, Charles F.
McMullen, Clifton Alvin 2/19/2007 Balsley, William M.
McPherson, Luther (Mac) 11/15/2011 Brasher, John
McNair, Henry 12/15/2015 Hand, Rex L.

Medler, Richard 2/6/2022 Spurlock, Skip
Melton, Ray E. 5/16/2016 Jackson, John J.
Melton, W. O. (Jack) 7/6/1998 Hurt, John

Melton, William O. 5/1/1996 Nelson, John L.
Menosky, George Paul 12/22/2001 White, Lila May
Merington, Richard Neil 8/5/1998 Frey, Terry Lee
Metcalf, Don 3/18/2015 Wheeler, Lois (Black)
Metze, Earline 10/20/2021  hitps:/mww.scogginsfuneralhon Bertrand-Oliver, Brenda
Metze, James Lee 8/9/2017 http://www.scogginsfuneralhom Morrow, Ross Edward
Miegel, William (Bill) 8/5/2009 Warren, Virginia
Milford, John 6/22/2017 http://www.legacy.com/obituarie Shivers, Bi"y Dan
Miller, Boyd 2/19/2020 Clounts, Dave

Miller, Carroll H. 8/14/1996 Ferguson, Phyllis Ellen

Miller, Connie 12/1/2002 Hutchings 1V, Henry (Hank)

3/14/2013
4/6/2013
5/23/2013
5/24/2013
6/9/2013
6/16/2013
6/21/2013
6/25/2013
7/10/2013
7/17/2013
8/8/2013
8/22/2013
9/21/2013
10/10/2013
10/14/2013
10/28/2013
11/10/2013
11/15/2013
12/8/2013
12/8/2013
12/15/2013
1/2/2014
1/13/2014
1/25/2014
1/29/2014
1/31/2014
2/14/2014
2/19/2014
3/6/2014
4/11/2014
4/13/2014
4/29/2014
5/15/2014


https://www.allenfuneral.com/obituary/william-mccoy
https://www.restlandfuneralhome.com/obituaries/Helen-Mcdowell-4/
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/plano-tx/yvonne-mcgregor-11139669
https://www.scogginsfuneralhome.com/obituaries/Emma-Earline-Metze?obId=22727238#/celebrationWall
http://www.scogginsfuneralhome.com/obituaries/James-Jim-Lee-Metze?obId=2477020#/obituaryInfo
http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/name/john-milford-obituary?pid=1000000185905975&view=guestbook

Alphabetical Order

Miller, Edwinna (Cindy)
Minter, Millard Filmore
Mitchell, Kenneth
Mohundro, Jerry

Monk, Lois

Montgomery, Greg
Moore Harrom Faye (HV)
Moore, Delores
Morrison, Virgil Norman
Morrow, Ross Edward
Moss, Elizabeth Ann
Moultrie, Claude

Mueller, Merle

Mueller, Wanda

Mullett, Nona

Murff, Lynn

Mull, Gary

Murphy, Ray

Myers, Jr., John Jefferson
Nall, Louise Jackson
Neill, Denny

Nelson, Gerald E.
Nelson, John L.

New, Dennis Lee
Newman, Blaine Keith
Newsom, Joe

Newton, Cameron (Cam)
Newton, Linda Rush
Nicely, Roy

Nickerson, Gerald

Nicks, Frieda Martha Wood
Nides, Diane

Nimmo, Nicky

1/15/2007
3/31/2003
6/18/2011
3/15/1997

January 2015

Feb, 2008
6/9/2006
10/1/1998
4/14/1998
3/6/2014
9/11/2002
12/19/2009
1/3/2019
11/1/2014
3/24/2010
6/19/2017
8/12/2023
5/25/2023
12/2/2002
4/29/2005
1/30/2012
4/27/1997
1/25/2014
9/7/2010
8/16/2017
11/20/2008
1/30/2015
8/13/1996
2/8/2011
12/15/2017
1/18/2021
12/30/2020
9/29/2007

Date Order
Calhoun, Kendall
Farmer, Charles (Chuck)
Tomlinson, Hugh T.
Reid, Mark
Rogers, Phil
McAdam, John
Ford, John L.
Carter, Merlon
Osha, Dennis
Mueller, Wanda
Pitts, Janie
Freeman, Dick
http://eastgate-garland.tributes.: Kinney, Jauniece

Obituary

Houser, Lee

Underwood, Rick
http://www.legacy.com/guestboc Martin, John D.
https://www.forestridge-fh.com/c Darley, Juanita

Davis, Rex

Hunter, Jerry

Newton, Cameron (Cam)

Cleverly, Dennis Smith

Koke, Herbert

Berry, Bobby

Manies, Luke
http://www.legacy.com/obituarie Metcalf, Don

Underwood, Sarah Jane

Samford, Helen Patsy

Reagan, Lester

Wirth, Michelle Monroe (Phil's V
http://www.fry-gibbs.com/obitua Glasson, Mary Jo
https://www.echovita.com/us/ob Ramierez Jr., Armando
https://www.williamsfuneral.conr Spencer, Alex

Duer, Joe

5/24/2014
7/3/2014
7/7/2014

8/14/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/31/2014

9/12/2014

10/2/2014

10/28/2014

11/1/2014

11/5/2014

11/7/2014

11/10/2014
11/19/2014
12/8/2014
12/17/2014
12/26/2014
1/3/2015

1/30/2015

1/30/2015

2/12/2015

2/13/2015

2/14/2015

2/25/2015

3/18/2015

3/19/2015

3/20/2015

5/14/2015
6/4/2015

7/19/2015

7/20/2015

7/23/2015


http://eastgate-garland.tributes.com/condolences/leave_memory/106716795
http://www.legacy.com/guestbooks/dallasmorningnews/lynn-h-murff-condolences/185898800?cid=full
https://www.forestridge-fh.com/obituary/Gary-Mull?fbclid=IwAR1kcV9UVAptF7lMgDW_ekCpgkbU_z0bW4Qt8U9QUXE2zM9oI_txgfZv-y8#obituary
http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/name/blaine-newman-obituary?pid=1000000186237307&view=guestbook
http://www.fry-gibbs.com/obituary/4476466
https://www.echovita.com/us/obituaries/tx/garland/frieda-martha-wood-nicks-12168713?fbclid=IwAR0R1nCVT9mxgsslXFL6oGYiqe14rgXPGdvlxpNNGUuk3WviS7sp-DSWRcA
https://www.williamsfuneral.com/obituary/nancy-nides

Alphabetical Order Obituary Date Order
Norris, Alvin Ken 8/14/2004 Hyder, James Ervin 8/22/2015
NOl’TiS, Lisa 4/14/2018 http://www.resthavenfuneral.cor RObinSOﬂ, Marvin 11/1/2015
Norton, Tommy 10/1/1997 Oliver, Ron 11/2/2015
Ockerstrom, Tage Sven 7/8/2003 Marshall, Marlene 11/5/2015
O'hara, Roy 1996 Cochran, Pat 11/10/2015
Oliver, Ron 11/5/2015 Sumberlin, Toni Lee 11/13/2015
Ord, William B. 11/9/2012 McNair, Henry 11/14/2015
Orr, Barbara Anita 1/8/2021 https://www.coopersorrells.com, Brooks, Frederick Emerson 12/15/2015
Osborn, Merlin Keith (Ozzie) 4/8/2021 http://charleswsmith-sachse.trib MONK, LoOis 12/25/2015
Osha, Dennis 10/28/2014  hitps:/mww.dignitymemorial.cor Teagarden, Larry January 2015
Pacho, Julio 5/27/2004 Davis, Marjorie 2015
Page, Earl W. "Pete" 8/14/2006 Refalko, Edmund 1/27/2016
Paine, Walker Leon 1/26/2001 Furlong, Harold (Hal) 2/7/2016
Pannek, Fred 4/4/2006 Burris, Linda 3/3/2016
Park, Charley Edward 9/6/2017 http://www.legacy.com/obituarie Alderdice, William (BI”) 3/8/2016
Parker, Lynda 1/18/2022 https://www.turrentinejacksonm: MCCulloch, Andrew Robert (Anc ~ 3/18/2016
Parlin, Bob 1/23/1984 Woodland, Ray 3/21/2016
Parlin, Catherine 10/13/2009 Roach, Lavoy 4/5/2016
Parsons, Billy Ray 6/2/2023 https://www.jeterandson.com/ot Melton, Ray E. 5/10/2016
Paschetag, Bill 10/14/2021 https://www.restlandfuneralhom Douglas, Louise 5/16/2016
Pavlik, Jayro A 10/15/2010 Ching, Ron 6/14/2016
Pearson, Ron 6/24/2022 https://www.legacy.com/us/obit. Hardin, Mary Sue 7/2/2016
Peck, Linda 7/10/1994 Ersthaler, Bill 7/12/2016
Pendergrass, Carole 5/14/2006 Rickman, Wendy Sue 8/21/2016
Peoples, Larry 3/5/2019 Higginbotham, Don 8/24/2016
Pepper, Boyd 11/27/2021  hitp/mww.wiliamsfuneraldirect Rentz, Roland August 2016
Perkins, Glenn 2/9/1998 Allbritton, David Raymond 9/30/2016
Peter, Harley 4/1/2009 Barkman, John Reeder 10/20/2016
Pettigrew, Doris Parker 4/21/2019 https://obits.dallasnews.com/ob Corder, Deloris Dell 11/13/2016
Pettigrew, Virgil 10/2/2007 Risk, Gary 11/13/2016
Pettitpaw, Arthur 1/14/2020 Vahrenkamp, Kenneth Paul 11/29/2016
Pettit, Bob 11/26/2018 Snow, James L. 12/8/2016
Phelps, Richard 12/8/2004 Tajchman, Ed 12/17/2016



http://www.resthavenfuneral.com/obituaries/Lisa-Norris/#!/Obituaryhttp://www.resthavenfuneral.com/obituaries/Lisa-Norris/#!/Obituary
https://www.coopersorrells.com/obituary/barbara-anita-orr
http://charleswsmith-sachse.tributes.com/obituary/show/Merlin-Keith-Osborn-108514617
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/georgetown-tx/dennis-osha-6181227
http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/pensacolanewsjournal/obituary.aspx?page=lifestory&pid=186614206
https://www.turrentinejacksonmorrow.com/obituaries/lynda_kay_parker
https://www.jeterandson.com/obituary/billy-parsons?fh_id=15219&fbclid=IwAR2i0P17IWiay6ofUEhm2mwwWJMon2OEktNUJNdvUHCvNowlSLW6z38NC1Y
https://www.restlandfuneralhome.com/obituaries/Elbert-Bill-Paschetag/#!/Obituary
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/name/ron-pearson-obituary?pid=202532985&utm_source=MarketingCloud&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=ObitShare_PPNBlock_062222&utm_content=ViewObituary&sfmc_id=221322660&env=0bab4776b0091c2bc4d7430292f605f0acd2b1be24936e346ce416ea2dc3a4a5
http://www.williamsfuneraldirectors.com/obituary/boyd-pepper
https://obits.dallasnews.com/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/obituary.aspx?n=doris-laverne-pettigrew&pid=192781071&fbclid=IwAR2aQ9eBmtFzdVx6ZVpthSX2d5PNHf_27-Ryzz82kZ5-a1-fxxQIukM3ueg

Alphabetical Order

Phillips, Coleman L.
Phipps, Floyd
Pinkerton, Aaron

Pinter, B.J.

Pitts, Dick

Pitts, Janie

Pleasant, Mary Ann
Poarch, Bennie Irwin
Ponder, James D.
Pope, James

Powers, Duane
Prachyl, Stanley J.
Pulley, Roderick C.
Pybus, Jo Helen

Pyle, Leo Nicholas
Quattlebaum, Richard M.
Raasch, Harold
Radovich, Stephanie
Rae, James O. (Jimmy)
Rainwater, Walter (W.C.)
Ramierez Jr., Armando
Rasch, John Philip
Reagan, Lester
Reaves, Tom

Redwine, Ed

Reed Jr., Paul

Refalko, Edmund

Reid, Mark

Rentz, Roland
Rickman, Wendy Sue
Ridge, Denison A. "Bodie"
Rinewalt, Mike

Risk, Gary

3/15/2011
11/30/2007
6/30/1996
3/1/2004
3/27/2019
11/5/2014
2/16/2006
11/16/2002
Nov, 2004
8/10/2023
10/29/2019
11/17/2003
12/1/1999
5/20/2011
4/1/1999
5/4/2002
Unknown
5/3/2021
2/1/2001
2/22/2004
7/20/2015
4/27/2021
5/14/2015
10/22/2021
9/17/2022
6/5/1999
2/7/2016
8/29/2014
9/30/2016
8/24/2016
1/3/2003
5/19/2023
11/29/2016

Obituary

Date Order
Chancey, H. C.
West, Douglas Allen
Abernethy, Bruce
Gregg, Brice
Martin, Bob
Slusarchyk, George John
Whitmire, Dale James "Beetle"
Gerteisen, Mike
Robertson, Brent Goodwin

https://obits.dallasnews.com/us, Ewing, Les
https://www.legacy.com/obituari EVans, Ray

Tooker, Benard "Ben"
Lauderdale, Virginia "Ginny"
Murff, Lynn

Milford, John

Kumpf, Mary Joan

Metze, James Lee

https://obits.dallasnews.com/ob Sy, Robert

Thomas, Jackie
Newman, Blaine Keith
Weltin, Wayne
Kennedy, Glenn Mann
Lange, Doug

Park, Charley Edward
McKinney, Phillip Bryan
Weltin, Teresa
McClure, Kimbry (Kim)
Lynch, Amy

https://www.restlandfuneralhom Dirks, Dick

Crowley, James
McCamey, Ed

https://www.legacy.com/us/obitt Benson, James (Lana's husban

Nickerson, Gerald

12/19/2016
12/25/2016
1/25/2017
1/31/2017
3/1/12017
3/31/2017
4/15/2017
4/20/2017
5/2/2017
5/18/2017
5/24/2017
5/25/2017
6/3/2017
6/18/2017
6/19/2017
6/22/2017
6/30/2017
8/9/2017
7/12/2017
8/5/2017
8/16/2017
8/20/2017
8/29/2017
August, 2017
9/6/2017
9/14/2017
9/14/2017
10/6/2017
10/8/2017
10/9/2017
11/4/2017
11/16/2017
11/30/2017


https://obits.dallasnews.com/us/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/name/james-pope-obituary?id=52785011
https://www.legacy.com/obituaries/name/duane-powers-obituary?pid=194322984
https://obits.dallasnews.com/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/obituary.aspx?n=stephanie-radovich&pid=198704163
https://www.restlandfuneralhome.com/obits/roland-eugene-rentz/
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/name/mike-rinewalt-obituary?id=51951281

Ritchie, Curtis
Ritter, Sr., Eric
Roach, Lavoy

Alphabetical Order

Robertson, Brent Goodwin
Robinson, Clarence (Robby)
Robinson, Jacqui Hill
Robinson, Marvin

Roeger, Richard

Rogers, Gibb

Rogers, Judy Kay

Rogers, Phil

Rolater, Clayton

Ross, Bob

Ross, Denny

Ross, Earl

Roten, Benny

Rudkin, Bob

Ruffino, Tony
Russell, Joe W.

Russell, Robert (Bob)

Russell, Robert

Ruthledge, Collie Clarence

Ryan, Barry
Ryden, Ted

Sale, Robert N. (Bob)
Samford, Helen Patsy
Sanborn, Richard (Dick)
Sanders, Barnie
Sanders, Thomas Jack
Sanford, Alfred Leroy

Sanford, Bob
Sanford, John

Sangren, Kenneth

2/14/2024
12/6/2003
5/10/2016
5/18/2017
6/28/1999
09/2013
11/2/2015
2/17/2020
Sep, 2009
11/18/2021
8/29/2014
8/14/2008
2/9/2012
1/3/2018
7/14/2008
2/12/1998
7/30/2020
8/22/2013
11/13/2002
1/14/2024
6/13/1997
11/5/2000
9/29/2004
Dec 2021
11/6/2004
3/20/2015
10/12/2008
2/15/2013
12/6/2022
3/8/2002
Unknown
2/5/1998
1/22/2022

Obituary
https://obits.pennlive.com/us/ob Birchfield, Clovis
DeBoer, Ann Lee

Cowart, Michael "Mike" Lynn
http://www.legacy.com/obituarie WWilson, Barbara (Jim's wife)

Ross, Denny

Budz, Andrew Scott

Jessen, Dick

Wooldridge, Barbara

Churchman, Layne
http://www.williamsfuneraldirect NOFFiS, Lisa

Kindel, Frank

Barbour, Chuck

Knox, Goldya
https://www.turrentinejacksonm: Blanck, Randy

Thomas, Gary Don

Hanley, Thomas
https://www.carroll-lehr.com/obi Denton, Sharon

Divinia, Don Dee

Crawford, Joan
https://www.affoplano.com/obitt Mayfield, Ollie "Len"

Harper, Paul

Lin, L. B.

Gilpin, Bobby Wilson
https://obits.dallasnews.com/us, Bowne, Donald

Koch, Jeffrey

Pettit, Bob

Marler, Kevin

Cox, Carl (Skipper)

https://obits.dallasnews.com/us, Mueller, Merle

Grinke, Finis

Victor, Eric Lloyd

Victor, Eric Lloyd
https://www.echovita.com/us/ob Gallien, Ben

Date Order

12/15/2017
12/22/2017
12/27/2017
12/29/2017
1/1/2018
1/3/2018
1/24/2018
2/23/2018
3/11/2018
4/14/2018
4/14/2018
4/27/2018
April 2018
5/9/2018
5/11/2018
5/29/2018
7/6/2018
7/16/2018
7/17/2018
7/19/2018
8/15/2018
8/31/18
9/4/2018
10/6/2018
10/11/18
11/3/2018
11/26/2018
12/17/2018
12/27/2018
1/3/2019
1/16/2019
2/2/2019
2/2/2019


https://obits.pennlive.com/us/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/name/curtis-ritchie-obituary?id=54464687
http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/commercialappeal/obituary.aspx?page=lifestory&pid=185587654
http://www.williamsfuneraldirectors.com/guestbook/judy-rogers
https://www.turrentinejacksonmorrow.com/obituaries/james-dennis-ross
https://www.carroll-lehr.com/obituaries/Robert-James-Rudkin?obId=17691406
https://www.affoplano.com/obituary/robert-bob-russell
https://obits.dallasnews.com/us/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/name/theodore-ryden-obituary?id=32776872
https://obits.dallasnews.com/us/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/name/thomas-sanders-obituary?id=38350729
https://www.echovita.com/us/obituaries/tx/garland/kenneth-david-sangren-14079189

Alphabetical Order

Sansing, W.L. (Lonnie) 8/21/2011
Saucier, B. T. (Bobby) 6/2/2001
Saucier, Henry Leon 10/28/2001
Saucier, Nellie N. 10/27/2004
Scantlin, Pat 9/7/2012
Schilittler, Hank Horace 5/25/2009
Scholz, George M. 4/5/1997
Schools, Don 1/9/2020
Schriner, Lynn 5/13/2009
Scott, Dave Angus 5/26/2019
Scruggs, James A. (Jim) 7/17/2002
Secor, Bill 12/27/2012
Seida, Jerry 1/22/1999
Shaddos, Angelis Mar, 2005
Schaefer, Bob 3/8/2019
Shaffer, Donald Earl 2/10/2000
Shahan, Glenn 1/9/2023
Shaver, Bill R. 1/5/2006
Shelby, Bernard A. 11/29/2009
Sheppard. Wattie, Jr. 3/20/1994
Shero, Joe 5/13/2023
Shivers, Billy Dan 4/13/2014
Shockey, Pete 11/1/2004
Shockley, Bob 7/13/2021
Shockley, Bill 7/10/2013
Shomette, Ellen Clyce 10/29/2002
Shores, Kenneth 10/21/2021
Sims, Art Spring, 1994
Sissom, Alton (Al) Wayne 4/18/2001
Skeen, Clyde 10/1/2000
Skelton, Syble Settle 12/1/1999
Skinner, Phillip G. 6/21/1996
Slaughter, Gene 7/31/2019

Obituary Date Order
Bryant, Ann
Peoples, Larry
Schaefer, Bob
Cummings, Forest Marshall
Carnes, Mary Lou
Sparkman, Eldon
Pitts, Dick
Pettigrew, Doris Parker
Campbell, JIm
https://www.dignitymemorial.co HOWle-German, Judy
Broom, Judy McKelvy
Woleslagel, William
Kruse, Ann
Allen, Cassie
Block, Mary
https://www.dignitymemorial.cot SCOtt, Dave Angus
https://www.dignitymemorial.cot Gast, Charlene
Layman, Danny
Gentine, Carl
Calvert, John W.
https://www.laureloaksfuneralhc Barnhart, Barney

Connors, Todd

Slaughter, Gene

Vincent, Gary

Stark, Ann

Wallace, John
https://www.resthavenfuneral.cc SaIIy Hammond (Duke's Spouse

Davis, Gladys

Holley, Allen

Low, Patricia (Boyd's Spouse)
Powers, Duane

Martin, Millie

Boardman, John

2/7/2019
2/24/2019
3/5/2019
3/8/2019
3/16/2019
3/18/2019
3/21/2019
3/27/2019
4/21/2019
4/22/2019
4/26/2019
4/27/2019
4/29/2019
5/8/2019
5/18/2019
5/19/2019
5/26/2019
6/16/2019
6/17/2019
6/29/2019
7/10/2019
7/16/2019
7/23/2019
7/31/2019
8/11/2019
8/13/2019
9/3/2019
9/6/2019
9/19/2019
10/3/2019
10/23/2019
10/29/2019
11/1/2019


https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/dallas-tx/david-scott-8724346
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/dallas-tx/robert-schaefer-8198651
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/killeen-tx/glenn-shahan-11099195
https://www.laureloaksfuneralhome.com/obituaries/Joseph-David-Shero?obId=27924876&fbclid=IwAR0TFM4DJtt3C17kn3hpSfL0acTL1f_K26mX4tULxUKeNoc3mGXbnL5_nbY
https://www.resthavenfuneral.com/obituaries/Kenneth-Shores-3/#!/Obituary

Slover, Al

Alphabetical Order

Slusarchyk, George John
Smith, Charles Pierce

Smith, Ed

Smith, Fred C.

Smith, R.R. (Railroad)

Smith, Roberta
Smith, Ross

Smothermon, Johnnie
Snow, James L.

Spain, Norman

Sparkman, Eldon

Sparks, Inez

Speight, JoAnn Baker

Spencer, Alex
Spooner, Mort
Spurlock, Skip

Stabeno, Henry W.
Stafford, Maria C.

Stamps. Billy

Stamps, Kenneth H. Jr.

Stark, Ann

Stauffer, Patricia Mae
Stewart, James W.

Still, Joseph P.
Stocks, Betty

Stricker, Michael R.

Stringer, Herb

Sturdivant, Kenith R.

Suchey, Ellen

Sumberlin, Toni Lee
Sutton, Richard Norman
Swank, Thomas

5/1/2010
4/15/2017
12/1/2004
1/29/2012
3/11/1997

4/1/2000
7/13/2011
6/13/2009
9/24/2021

12/17/2016
6/21/1997
3/21/2019
2/18/2007
6/23/2003
7/23/2015
11/27/2021
12/15/2013
8/4/1996
7/1/1999
2017

4/2/2011
8/13/2019
11/20/2001

1/6/2000
11/16/2007
12/11/2023
7/17/2013
8/13/2020

10/28/2013

4/9/2020
11/14/2015
9/19/2011

7/1/2022

Obituary
Heitman, lone
https://www.malloyandson.com/ Andrews, Johnny Ray

Wheatley, James (Jim)

Cox, Bill L

White, Roger Dewey

Schools, Don

Pettitpaw, Arthur

Crowder, Ron
https://www.restlandfuneralhom Roeger, Richard

Miller, Boyd
Updike, Henry Taylor
https://www.jekeevermortuary.c Suchey, Ellen

Bynum, Johnie

Cokes, Curtis

Economy, Carlene
https://www.eastaurorany.com/e Ivy, Joe Mac

Godwin, Shirley

Rudkin, Bob

Stringer, Herb

Woody, Jerry

Kirk, Luther

Bourgeois, Bill

Gondran, Al

Nides, Diane

Orr, Barbara Anita
https://www.billdeberry.com/obit JoIIy, James "Mike"

Nicks, Frieda Martha Wood
https://www.legacy.com/obituari HaIImark, Jim

Bedford. LaDonna
Osborn, Ozzie
Rasch, John Philip
Radovich, Stephanie

https://www.turrentinejacksonm: Grigsby,Jerry

Date Order

11/3/2019
11/10/2019
12/12/2019
12/24/2019
12/27/2019
12/29/2019

1/9/2020

1/14/2020

1/23/2020

2/17/2020

2/19/2020

4/7/2020

4/9/2020

4/13/2020

5/29/2020

6/10/2020

6/19/2020

7/10/2020

7/30/2020

8/13/2020

8/20/2020

10/2/2020
10/16/2020
10/22/2020
12/30/2020

1/8/2021
1/14/2021
1/18/2021

2/3/2021

2/11/2021

4/8/2021

4/27/2021

5/3/2021


https://www.malloyandson.com/obituary/george-john-slusarchyk/
https://www.restlandfuneralhome.com/obituaries/Johnnie-Smothermon/#!/Obituary
https://www.jekeevermortuary.com/obituary/eldon-sparkman
https://www.eastaurorany.com/articles/obituary-morton-spooner-devoted-husband-and-father-former-board-of-education-member/?fbclid=IwAR2ssYdBz_k05pxM389y08CgAZPSkKdhQ86pgiBOeXkWyW76VWXMjYXbI2I
https://www.billdeberry.com/obituary/betty-stocks
https://www.legacy.com/obituaries/name/herb-stringer-obituary?pid=196691928
https://www.turrentinejacksonmorrow.com/obituaries/thomas-benjamin-swank?fs=e&s=cl&fbclid=IwAR0p0Z2lw64KAd7-8oUXqlnWpmdye-3Fh6tIZVJLVAnvmXhGPD5iytIV5ak&fs=e&s=cl

Alphabetical Order

Swingle, Sandra
Sy, Robert
Tacke, David R.
Taggert, Lester
Tajchman, Ed

Taylor, Ethelynd (Lynne)

Taylor, Lawrence H.

Teasdale , Robert (Bob)

Teasdale, Arthur
Teagarden, Larry
Templin, Jack

Terrell, John R. (Jack)
Thackerson, Richard
Thayer, Paul
Thomas, Gary Don
Thomas, Hugh Doyle
Thomas, Jackie
Thomas, Pete
Thomas, Wadie
Thompson, Jerry
Thornton, Mary Sue
Thurman, Peggy
Thurman, Richard
Tinnin, Claudine
Tinnin, Larry

Tipton, Charlie
Tipton, Louise
Tomlinson, Hugh T.
Tooker, Benard "Ben"
Toomey, Joan
Toomey, Leighton
Trimble, Rick
Troegle, Jr., O. H.

4/5/2023
7/12/2017
1/19/2012
Mar, 2006
12/19/2016
4/9/1998
6/22/1996
8/27/2008
8/27/2008
2015
8/1/2009
2/19/2003
5/1/2012
5/1/2010
5/29/2018
3/20/2009
8/5/2017
5/26/2004
6/21/2006
12/11/2023
2024-02-20
Nov, 2006
3/24/2010
10/15/2002
5/14/2006
1/29/2008
3/2/2013
8/14/2014
6/3/2017
6/18/1997
6/18/1997
8/8/2013
5/6/1996

Obituary Date Order

https://www.restlandfuneralhom Davis, Marcia (Marcy)

Hoelzel, John
Shockley, Bob
McDowell, Helen
Hester, Jim
Martin, Paul
Barnett, Jean
Horn, Virgel

Jones, Robert "Bob"

Yearout, Jerry

Smothermon, Johnnie

Jones, Glenda
Paschetag, Bill

Franceschetti, Frank

http://www.williamsfuneral.com/ Metze, Earline
Shores, Kenneth
http://www.maxslaytonfunerals.( Reaves, Tom
Woods, Lloyd
Keck, Betty
Wooldridge, Pat
https://www.legacy.com/us/obit. Rogers, Judy Kay
Pepper, Boyd
Spooner, Mort
Greatorex, Helen
Ryden, Ted
Parker, Lynda
Keiffer, Carole
Sangren, Kenneth
http://www.legacy.com/obituarie Wycoff,DarIa
Medler, Richard
Hopkins, Gretchen
Lawson, Lowell
Gyorfy, Jeff

5/17/2021
6/3/2021
6/15/2021
7/13/2021
7/23/2021
7/28/2021
8/4/2021
8/19/2021
8/26/2021
8/27/2021
9/10/2021
9/24/2021
9/30/2021
10/14/2021
10/18/2021
10/20/2021
10/21/2021
10/22/2021
10/24/2021
11/7/2021
11/15/2021
11/18/2021
11/27/2021
11/27/2021
12/23/2021
Dec 2021
1/18/2022
1/20/2022
1/22/2022
2/4/2022
2/6/2022
2/11/2022
2/22/2022


https://www.restlandfuneralhome.com/obituaries/Sandra-Swingle/#!/Obituary
http://www.williamsfuneral.com/memsol.cgi?user_id=2109732
http://www.maxslaytonfunerals.com/obituaries/Jackie-Thomas-5/#!/PhotosVideos/Album-393932/Photo-10931460
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/name/mary-thornton-obituary?id=54488875
http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/dallasmorningnews/obituary.aspx?n=bernard-tooker-ben&pid=185764052&fhid=15380&eid=sp_ommatch

Alphabetical Order

Turner, William H.
Turrentine, Charles F.
Tweedie, Eric
Underwood, Rick
Underwood, Sarah Jane
Updike, Henry Taylor
Van Pelt, Roy
Vahrenkamp, Kenneth Paul
Ventura, Charlotte Anne
Ventura, Neal

Vincent, Gary

Victor, Eric Lloyd

Voigt, Gerhard Julius
Voss, Charlie

Vitrano, Victor

Wagnon, Jerry

Wait, Gene

Walker, Annie W.
Walker, Joan

Wallace, John

Wallin, M.T.

Walston, Billy Ray
Ward, Irby Lee

Warren, Virginia
Watson, Michael A.
Weaver, Hazel

Webb, Margaret

Weir, Sherrie

Weltin, Teresa

Weltin, Wayne

West, Douglas Allen
West, Horace H.
Westenhaver, Kenneth D.

10/17/1999

11/10/2013

12/20/2007

12/8/2014
3/19/2015
4/7/2020
8/4/2005
12/8/2016
1/13/2012
5/23/2008
8/11/2019
2/2/2019
1/31/2001
Dec, 2004
2/14/2022
8/12/2005
10/11/2000
Unknown
2/20/2003
9/3/2019
12/1/1997
12/8/1999
10/11/1999
4/11/2014
8/23/1998
1/25/2010
12/12/2002
9/28/2022
9/14/2017
8/20/2017
1/25/2017
2/16/2002
2/8/1997

Obituary
Vitrano, Victor
Harrison, Philip
King, Bruce
Pearson, Ron
Swank, Thomas
https://www.dignitymemorial.cor Gangstead, Carol

Carter, George
Wnorowski, Fred
Claar, Robert
Redwine, Ed
Brown, Ron
Weir, Sherrie
Barrett, Richard
Garner, Amanda
McCoy, Bill
Willhite, Darrell
Sanders, Thomas Jack
Barron, Michael
Shahan, Glenn
McCaskey, Mac
Daniels, Bobby
Longo, Thomas
Bunton, Wiley
McGregor, Yvonne
Gambrell, Carolyn
Gober, Debbie
Gilbert, Jesse
https://www.turrentinejacksonm: Clark, Mark
White, Bob
Swingle, Sandra
http://www.resthavenfuneral.cor Brodnax, Charles
Conroe, Barry
Whitten, James

Date Order

3/11/2022
2/14/2022
3/16/2022
4/18/2022
6/24/2022
7/1/2022
7/29/2022
8/17/2022
9/4/2022
9/10/2022
9/17/2022
9/26/2022
9/28/2022
10/4/2022
10/16/2022
10/21/2022
11/17/2022
12/6/2022
12/7/2022
1/19/2023
Jan, 2023
2/1/2023
2/3/2023
2/4/2023
2/6/2023
2/7/2023
3/7/2023
3/15/2023
3/21/2023
4/5/2023
4/12/2023
4/19/2023
4/21/2023


https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/culpeper-va/henry-updike-9114013?fbclid=IwAR2d17A0cRTP6SXE17Bkm4mJwN0vFSOTVgvj0IvBIHJBITYKPF5bSndDx5c
https://www.turrentinejacksonmorrow.com/obituaries/sherrie-fisher-weir
http://www.resthavenfuneral.com/obituaries/Douglas-West-5/#!/Obituary

Alphabetical Order

Westervelt, Bob 10/15/2008
Wheat, Roy Dale 7/25/2003
Wheeler, Frank 1/3/2013
Wheeler, Lois (Black) 2/14/2014
Wheelock, John April of 2004
Wheatley, James (Jim) 12/24/2019
White, Bob 3/21/2023
White, G.M. (Bud) Summer of 1994
White, Lila May 1/29/2014
White, Roger Dewey 12/29/2019
Whitmire, Dale James "Beetle" 4/20/2017
Wildfong, Dan 7/27/2008
Wiley, Marlene Louise 2/21/2000
Willhite, Darrell 11/17/2022
Wilkins Eugene 12/27/2006
Williams, Dee May, 1993
Williams, Ron 5/17/1995
Williamson, Marshall 11/14/1996
Wilson, Barbara (Jim's wife) 1/1/2018
Winford, Charles (Tuffy) 2/1/1998
Winkleman, Ken Sept, 1994
Winn, Henry 6/17/2003
Winsor, Walter (Duke) 9/3/2010
Wirth, Michelle Monroe (Phil's Wife) 6/4/2015
Whitten, James 4/21/2023
Whnorowski, Fred 9/4/2022
Woehleke, Phil 1/5/2013
Woleslagel, William 4/29/2019
Wood Jr., Burris D. 4/26/2002
Wood, Katie 6/23/2004
Woodhead, Robert L. 4/12/2002
Woodland, Ray 4/5/2016
Woods, Lloyd 10/24/2021

Obituary Date Order
Green, Judith
Shero, Joe
Rinewalt, Mike
Murphy, Ray
Parsons, Billy Ray
https://www.resthavenfuneral.cc Dascanio , Peter
https://www.restlandfuneralhom Pope, James
Mull, Gary
Stocks, Betty
http://charleswsmith-sachse.trib Thompson, Jerry
http://www.waynebozefuneralhc Kramer, Gerald
Russell, Robert (Bob)
Conover, Carla
Ritchie, Curtis
Wooldridge, Greg
Thornton, Mary Sue
Gardner, Johnny
Gambill, James (Jim)
Christian, John
Wheelock, John
Woolheater, Richard
Hayes, Lincoln
East, Bill
Dillon, Ron
https://www.restlandfuneralhom Lane, Jack
https://www.maxslaytonfunerals \oss, Charlie
Flowers, Billie (F)
https://www.leaacy.com/obituari Kelly, Floyd
Montgomery, Greg
Danahy, Eddie Jr.
Shaddos, Angelis
Taggert, Lester
https://www.dignitymemorial.cor Harris, Dorothy

4/25/2023
5/13/2023
5/19/2023
5/25/2023
6/2/2023
8/4/2023
8/10/2023
8/12/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/31/2023
1/14/2024
1/31/2024
2/14/2024
2/16/2024
2/20/2024

2024, February
December 2018

circa 1988
Apr, 2004
April 2013
Aug, 2005
circa 1985
circa 1992
Dec, 2004
Dec, 2004
Feb, 2005
Feb, 2005
Feb, 2008
Mar, 2005
Mar, 2005
Mar, 2006
Mar, 2007


https://www.resthavenfuneral.com/obituaries/James-Wheatley-5/?redirected=1#!/Subscribe
https://www.restlandfuneralhome.com/obituaries/Robert-White-171/#!/TributeWall
http://charleswsmith-sachse.tributes.com/obituary/show/Roger-Dewey-White-107983174
http://www.waynebozefuneralhome.com/obituaries/Dee-Dale-James-Beetle-Whitmire?obId=1714817#/obituaryInfo
https://www.restlandfuneralhome.com/obituaries/James-Jim-Whitten/#!/TributeWall
https://www.maxslaytonfunerals.com/obituaries/Fred-Wnorowski/?fbclid=IwAR0BMb48LzG2T8XHwV15bcu4Mm2I9HKD-HbA9rh-r5G4iCjGsfZZX39o2ek#!/Obituary
https://www.legacy.com/obituaries/name/william-woleslagle-obituary?pid=192809577
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/frisco-tx/lloyd-woods-10418825?utm_source=share_obit&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=obit_detail&utm_content=view_obit_button

Alphabetical Order

Woody, Jerry
Wooldridge, Barbara
Wooldridge, Greg
Wooldridge, Pat
Woolheater, Richard
Word, Kenneth
Wright, Mike
Wycoff,Darla

Yarborough, J. R. (Red)

Yarborough, Marie

Yarborough, V. C. (Virgil)

Yearout, Jerry
Yesconis, Joe

Yoder, Harold

York, Marjorie
Young, Donna Ruth
Young, P.F. (Curley)
Young, R.J.

Young, Ray Allen, Sr.
Zachek, Marvin J.
Zielan, Jack

8/20/2020
3/11/2018
2/16/2024
11/15/2021
April 2013
11/1/2011
12/14/2005
2/4/2022
1/18/2002
10/7/2004
7/19/2002
9/10/2021
3/7/2013
5/4/2005
3/27/2009
10/31/2006
Sept, 2005
3/29/2004
2/9/1996
6/9/2013
1/20/2007

Obituary

Date Order

http://eastqate-garland.tributes. Williams, Dee
http://www.resthavenfuneral.cor Boyd, Lovie

Ponder, James D.
Thurman, Peggy
Estes, Jim

Gooding, Gerald (Jerry)
Adcock, Willis

https://www.legacy.com/us/obitt Winkleman , Ken

Acosta, Jose

Lopez, Eliot

Young, P.F. (Curley)
Robinson, Jacqui Hill
Stamps. Billy
O'hara, Roy

Sims, Art

White, G.M. (Bud)
Gilbert, John
Jenkins, R. W. Robert
Raasch, Harold
Sanford, Bob
Walker, Annie W.

May, 1993
May, 1995
Nov, 2004
Nov, 2006
Oct, 2006
Oct, 2006
Oct, 2007
Sept, 1994
Sept, 2004
Sept, 2005
Sept, 2005
Sept, 2013
2017
1996
Spring, 1994

Summer of 1994

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown


http://eastgate-garland.tributes.com/obituary/show/Jerry-Leon-Woody-108493719
http://www.resthavenfuneral.com/obituaries/Barbara-Wooldridge/#!/Obituary
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/name/darla-wyckoff-obituary?id=32990285

